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POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280
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POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280

Polaris Vac-Sweep® 280 – Part No W7220000
Part No Description Qty

1 W7230105 All-Purpose Bag (280) 1

2 W7230220 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8" SS Pan Head 20

3 W7230235 Top, Blue (280) 1

4 W7230201 Float, Head 1

5 W7230245 Sweep Hose Scrubbers 1

6 W7230208 Orifice Tip with Orifice Tip Guard 1

7 W7230204 Sweep Hose Complete 1

8 W7230205 Wear Rings (380/360/280/180) 8

9 W7230206 Sweep Hose Attach Clamp 1

10 W7230207 Adjustment Screw, Sweep Hose 1

11 W7230243 Feed Pipe with Elbow 1

12 W7230237 Vacuum Tube 1

13 W7230226
Axle, Large, with Sand/Gravel Guard 
(280/180)

2

14 W7230228 Screw, 10-32 x 7/8" SS Pan Head 10

15 W7130223 Lock Washer for W7230219 (280/180) 7

16 W7230227
Axle Plate for W7230225/W7230226 
(280/180)

3

17 W7230223 Ball Bearing, Wheels (280/180) 8

18 W7230222 Wheel Screw, Plastic (280/180) 4

19 W7230224 Wheel Washer, Plastic (280/180) 4

20 W7230210 Tyre, MaxTrax® 3

21 W7230209 Wheel, Large, No Bearings Included 3

22 W7230225 Axle, Large, Rear Wheel Only 1

23 W7230234 Thrust Jet Kit 1

24 W7230213 Idler Wheel, Small, (280/180) 1

25 W7230217 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16" SS Pan Head (280/180) 1

26 W7230218 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2" SS Pan Head (280/180) 1

27 W7230216 Spring for W7230219 (280/180) 1

28 W7230219 Swing Axle Kit 1

29 W7230236 Bottom, White with Bracket (280) 1

30 W7230238 Water Management System (WMS) 1

31 W7230249 Frame 1

32 W7230229 Ball Bearings, Turbine (280/180) 2

33 W7230230 Turbine Shaft Tubes (280/180) 1

34 W7230246 Hose Clamp for WMS 2

35 W7230202 Turbine Shaft Shield 1

36 W7230231 Drive Shaft Assembly 1

37 W7230233 Hose for W7230232 1

38 W7230232 Turbine Cover elbow 1

39 W7230107 Bag Collar (380/280) 1

40 W7230325
UWF Restrictor Disks, Red and Blue 
(380/280/180)

2

41 W7230317
UWF (Universal Wall Fitting, for all 
pressure-side products)

1

42 W7230322 UWF Connector Assembly (380/280/180) 1

43 W7330325 UWF Restrictor Kit (380/280/180) 1

44 W7230319 O-Ring, UWF/QD (All pressure-side) 1

45 W7230323 Pressure Relief Valve (380/280/180 ) 1

Polaris Vac-Sweep® 280 – Part No W7220000
Part No Description Qty

46 W7230304 Quick Disconnect, UWF (380/280/180) 1

47 W7230302 Nut, Feed Hose (380/280/180) 10

48 Adaptor Hose

49 W7230316 In Line Filter Assembly 1

50 W7430231 Screen In Line Filter 1

51 W7230301 Float, Feed Hose (380/280/180) 9

52 W7230305 Feed Hose, 3048mm, (380/280/180) 2

53 W7230303 Swivel, Ball Bearing (380/280/180) 3

54 W7230306 Leader Hose, 3048mm, (380/280/180) 1

55 W7230308 Back-up Valve Kit (380/280/180) 1

56 W7230310 Case Kit for W7230308 (380/280/180) 1

57 W7230312 Collar, Back-up Valve (380/280/180) 1

58 W7230309
Mechanism for W7230308 
(380/280/180)

1

P
O

L
A

R
IS

 

V
a

c-
S

w
e

e
p

® 
2

8
0



38

P
O

L
A

R
IS

 

V
a

c-
S

w
e

e
p

® 
2

8
0

POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280

280 Rebuild Kit
Part No W7230001

Part No Qty

1 W7230105 1

3 W7230235 1

4 W7330201 1

7 W7330203 1

9 W7230206 1

13 W7230226 2

17 W7230223 8

18 W7230222 4

19 W7230224 4

20 W7530206 3

21 W7230209 3

22 W7230225 1

23 W7330211 1

24 W7230213 1

28 W7230219 1

29 W7230236 1

32 W7230229 2

33 W7230230 1

36 W7230231 1

280/180 Tune-Up Kit
Part No W7230002

Part No Qty

13 W7230226 2

17 W7230223 8

18 W7230222 4

19 W7230224 4

20 W7530206 3

21 W7230209 3

22 W7230225 1

24 W7230213 1

28 W7230219 1

32 W7230229 2

33 W7230230 1

36 W7230231 1

NOTE: BlackMax™ parts are not indicated 
on exploded parts diagrams or parts list.
Refer to Replacement Parts.

*Suggested stocking parts.
**Not sold separately.

PosiTrax® Tyre (part W7230211) available 
for fiberglass and tile pools.

Tank Trax Conversion Kit 
(W7230212)
Available for Hard Break Pools
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Head Parts
Part No Description List $ excl. GST List $ incl. GST

W7230201 Float, Head (380/360/280/180)

W7230202 Turbine Shaft Shield (280/180)

W7230203 Weight, Sweep Hose (380/360/280/180)

W7230204 Sweep Hose Complete (380/360/280/180)

W7230205 Weir Rings (380/360/280/180)

W7230206 Sweep Hose Attach Clamp (380/360/280/180)

W7230207 Adjustment Screw, Sweep Hose (380/360/280/180)

W7230208 Orifice Tip with Orifice Tip Guard (380 / 280 / 180)

W7230209 wheel, Large, No Bearings Included (280/180)

W7230210 Tyre, MaxTrax® (380/360/280/180)

W7230211 Tyre, PosiTrax® for fiberglass and tile pools (380/360/280/180)

W7230212 Track Tire Conversion Kit (280/180)

W7230213 Idler Wheel, Small (280/180)

W7230214 Tyre, TankTrax® (280)

W7230216 Spring for C36 (280/180)

W7230216PK Spring for C36 (280/180) (Pack of 2)

W7230217 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16" SS Pan Head (280/180)

W7230218 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2" SS Pan Head (280/180)

W7230218PK Screw, 6-32 x 1/2" SS Pan Head (280/180) ( Pack of 5)

W7230219 Swing Axle Kit (280/180)

W7230220 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8" SS Pan Head (380/360/280/180)

W7230220PK Screw, 10-32 x 3/8" SS Pan Head (380/360/280/180) (Pack of 10)

W7230221 Lock Washer for W7230219 (280/180)

W7230222 Wheel Screw, Plastic (280/180)

Complete Unit
Part No Description List $ excl. GST List $ incl. GST

W7220000 Polaris Vac-Sweep®280

W7220000P Polaris vac-Sweep®280, PosiTrax®

W7220005 Polaris vac-Sweep®280, TankTrax®

Kits
Part No Description List $ excl. GST List $ incl. GST

W7230001 Polaris Vac-Sweep®280 factory Rebuild Kit

W7230002 Polaris Vac-Sweep®280 / 180  factory Tune Up Kit

Bag Parts
Part No Description List $ excl. GST List $ incl. GST

W7230102 Zippered All-Purpose Bag (280)

W7230103 Sand / Silt Bag (280)

W7230104 Leaf bag (280)

W7230105 All-Purpose Bag (280)

W7230107 Bag Collar (380 /280)

POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280
Renowned as a reliable pressure cleaner that is suitable for all in-ground pool surfaces, this machine will 
clean an average size pools in less than 3 hours.
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 Indicates delivery time of 8 – 10 weeks
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Head Parts (continued)
Part No Description List $ excl. GST List $ incl. GST

Hose Parts
Part No Description List $ excl. GST List $ incl. GST

W7230301 Float, Feed Hose (380/280/180)

W7230302 Nut, Feed Hose (380/280/180)

W7230303 Swivel, Ball Bearing (380/280/180)

W7230304 Quick Disconnect, UWF (380/280/180)

W7230305 Feed Hose, 10ft (380/280/180)

W7230306 Leader Hose, 10ft (380/280/180)

W7230307 Feed Hose Complete with UWF, no Back-Up Valve (380 / 280 / 180)

W7230308 Back-up Valve Kit (380/280/180)

W7230309 Mechanism for W7230308 (380/280/180)

W7230310 Case Kit for W7230308 (380/280/180)

W7230311 Booster Valve Seat for W7230308 (380/280/180)

W7230312 Collar, Back-up Valve (380/280/180)

W7230313 O-ring Kit, Back-up Valve (380/280/180)

W7230314 Double Acting Back-up Valve (380 /280/180)

W7230334 Double Acting Bacl-uo Valve Mechanism Only (380/280/180)

W7230316 In-Line Filter Assembly

W7230317 Universal wall Fitting (All pressure-side products)

W7230318 Filter Screen, UWF/QD (All pressure-side products)

W7230319 O-ring, UWF/QD (All pressure-side products)

W7230320 Feed Hose with Floats (380/280/180)

W7230321  Leader Hose with Floats (380/280/180)

W7230322 UWF Connector Assembly (380/280/180)

W7230323 Pressure Relief Valve (380/280/180)

W7330325 UWF Restrictor Kit (380/280/180)

W7230325 UWF Restrictor Disks (380/280/180)  Red & Blue

W7230231 Screen, In-Line Filter
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POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280

W7230223 Ball Bearing, Wheels (280/180)

W7230224 Wheel washer, Plastic (280/180)

W7230225 Axle, Large Rear Wheel Only (280/180)

W7230226 Axle, Large, with Sand/ Gravel Guard (280/180)

W7230227 Axle Plate for W7230225 / W72360226 (280/180)

W7230228 Screw, 10-32 x 7/8" SS Pan Head (280)

W7230229 Ball Bearings, Turbine (280/180)

W7230230 Turbine Shaft Tubes (280/180)

W7230231 Drive Shaft Assembly (280/180)

W7230232 Turbine Cover with Elbow (280/180)

W7230233 Hose for W7230232, 191mm (280/180)

W7230234 Thrust Jet Kit (380/360/280/180)

W7230235 Top, Blue (280)

W7230236 Bottom. White with Bracket (280)

W7230237 Vacuum Tube (280)

W7230238 Water Management System (280)

W7230243 Feed Pipe with Elbow (280)

W7230244 O-ring Kit, Feed Pipe and WMS (280)

W7230245 Sweep Hose Scrubber (380/360/280/180)

W7230246 Hose Clamp for water management System (380/360/280/180)
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Additional Parts
Part No Description List $ excl. GST List $ incl. GST

W7230401 Coupling, 40mm NPTF x 3/4" NPTM (380/280/180

W7230402 Over-the-deck Kit, UWF (380/280/180)

W7230403 Pressure Tester w/o Gauge (380/280/180)

W7230404 Wet Function Bench test (380/280/180)

W7230405 Over Deck Mount (380/280/180)

W4230024 Pump Hose Spool, 25ft, Flexible Reinforced

W7230407 Street Ell (380/360/280/180)

W7230408 UWF Removal Tool, Plastic(All pressure-side products)

W7230409 Adjustable Plug, UWF (All pressure-side products)

W90012 Booster Pump Timer Control 15 Minute Delay / Power Separator

WP1019000 50mm Glue in Wall Fitting

WP91008024 40mm Glue in Wall Fitting
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POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280

 Indicates delivery time of 8 – 10 weeks


